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itt]l.ere is no . obligation on the part pf . the
· Goy,en~ment to permit fa~iliti.es for car-
. riiige of goods, etc. ·At the ' same tim.e

• : in thj< Ja~t p~rt of the answer, he has sta:
'1eg t.h~ t Permisskm hCJ.s been · given to countries like USA, 'France, Burma, 1(::anC).da,_ Iran, etc. I want to know as to 'what is t)le necessity for the Government
· ~q permit the USA Gqyern!Jlep.t again to
•{!'{er:Jly oµr cpuntry.

SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH: There
··appears to be a little confusion in the
··re.ind of the hon. Member. We have al-
· 1,oyted milit11ry aircraft of USA and other
·-countri.es to overfly o.ur country, bur not
·t? service their rriissi().ns in .this country ()f elsewhere or .to car/y any gqods etc., for them. These Were militai). aircraft J/assing over this country and we gave
··them permission on reciproq1l . basis. What
· "'e . have banned are military ai.rcr~ft, com-
. ing to India carrying suppii.es to the mis-
-s}ons and ·other establi.s!:tments in this

·-country. That was banne.d. But the over
·flights are not PC).niied in this country.

Any friendly country can ask for such per-
. mis~iqn and permission is given on the '<Va.sis of m".ri( ·
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Return of-. Fprm(!r_ ,B!'Pgl.i!'~es~ ~~fugeesoto
. India ' . •"

*550. SHRI PILOO MODY: Will tj:ie
Minister of LABOUR AND REHABlLf-TATION be pleased to state the. mp:i;iper _
of such former refugees from Bangladesh as have returned to India during the last two,, months?

THE ·DEPUTY ,tv!INISTER IN TIJE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA-
BIUTATION (SHRI . BALGOVlND
VERMA): According · to the information so far received from the Sta.t.e ', Govern·
ment~ and the rehabilitation projects in India, about 1400 famili~s of migrants, who had come to Ind.ia prior to tbe 25th.
March, 1971 and had gone over to Bangla-
p,esh aft~r , its liberation have returned i<>
I~dia during the, la~t t~o n;ont-hs "t.' ·ur

~ . .
Del~y in Implementation of .Kudremu.J.

'1~on- Project in Mysare ··<.:~
.. - .... _, l' ·-·· •' ., ' :-

*551. SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:
Will the Minister of STEEL AJ'l'D
MINES be pleased to state:

~a) .whether delay has peen repprte~ in the in:iplementation of Kudremukh lrQ!l Project in Mysore; and

(b) if so, the rea~ons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN): (a) and (b). Government have approved tlie Kud-
.remukh _Project, in principle. However, as. investment . decision and sancti~n . to the project can be given only after satisfactory arrangements are made with regard -i~' llic marketing of the iron ore slurry froln Kucire.mukh . The question of delay iii the implementation of · the project does not arise at this stage.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: . . • .;,·- ti l ·fi
'1'.;'h'at is the tot.al igst of the proi,e.5~? ·

;, .... ' '
)'t" ,...'.• · ·r,......

SHRI SHAHNA w:A.'.z KHAN: Apprcm-
.. \.' 4.5'-'ll''"~4~

mately Rs. 174 crores. · '


SHRI M. RAM GOPAt REDt)Y: WU1
It be a Central project or will the State also contribute something?

m m SHAHNAWAz KHAN: ft is a
C tntn l project with foreign collaboration.

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN: Would you link it up with the iron ore reserves in Calicut?

SHRI SHAHNAWAZ KHAN: No, Sir. industrial Cables (India) Limited

*552. KUMARI KAMLA KUMARI:
Will the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
778 on the 16th November, 1972 and
state:

(a) whether the Office of M|s Industrial
Cables (India) Limited in New Delhi has violated the Bonus Ordinance by paying only 4 per cent Bonus for the year ending
31st October, 1971 to its ex-employees;
and

(b) whether the Central Government are collecting this information for legal action against this firm?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA-
BILITATION (SHRI BALGOVIND
VERMA): (a) and (b). As already stated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 778 on the 16th November, 1972, the matter fftlls in the Stale sphere. It is for the Government of Punjab to verify the complaint and take such action as may be deemed necessary. The matter has been brought to their notice.
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Reduction In Retiremmt Age of woiken

*548. SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF:
WU1 the Minister of LABOUR AND RE-HABILITATION be pleased to state:
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